

## **BOARD OF DIRECTORS**

Mark Kopsack

President

Keith Colamarino

Scholarship

**Regis Collins** 

Beaver County Maple Syrup & Music Festival

Matt Dawson

Treasurer

**Randy Forner** 

PUSH Beaver County Golf Invitational

**Amy Fredericks** 

Giada Jams

Lance Grable

Waterfront Development

Nathan Kopsack

Vice President Beaver County BOOM!

Paula Marinkovic

Director

John Mehalik, Jr. Secretary | Ass't Treasurer

Drew Mitch

Garage Tours

Nicholette Montini

Giada Jams | Social Media

Mark Noll Director

Tyson Smith

Director

Sharon Speerhas

Scholarship | Social Media



PUSH BC Corporation dba PUSH Beaver County P.O. Box 399 Beaver, PA 15009 VM (855) PUSHBC1 pushbeavercounty.org

To: All 2024 BCMSMF Crafters

Subject: 2025 Beaver County Maple Syrup & Music Festival

**PREREGISTRATION** 

Hello everyone!

Well, hopefully everyone survived the weekend!! So, even though we are currently in this festival, we would like to again give you the opportunity to preregister for next year's festival and are again offering a 10% discount for those who choose to register and pay now. If you opt not to register now, it will be the full price when the emails/letters go out in the fall. When the letters go out in the fall for the 2025 Festival, sites will be set on a first paid basis. If you pay closer to the festival, the Planning Committee cannot guarantee that you will get the spot you would like or have had in previous years. If your tent is bigger than 10' X 20', there will be an additional fee depending on the size.

If you decide to pre-register, the fees are:

Festival Supplied Tent: \$134.00
Personal Tent (10' x 10')
Personal Tent (10' x 20')
Meal Passes (ea) \$10.00
Straw Bales (ea) \$7.00
Electric \$20.00

Also, next year's festival is scheduled for Saturday, the 12<sup>th</sup> & Sunday, the 13<sup>th</sup>, of April 2025. FYI, Sunday, 13 April 2025, is Palm Sunday.

Please return the completed application form, along with your check, to **Rich Serge** or the undersigned at any time over the weekend. Please remember that electric is very limited and will also be given on a first come, first serve basis.

The application has lines for make/model of vehicle and license number; this must be filled in. If you are bringing more than one vehicle, please list the others on the back. Thank You!!! You will also have several weeks afterwards to preregister. Envelopes must be postmarked by Wednesday, 15 May 2024, to receive the discount.

Please make your checks or money orders payable to PUSH Beaver County, Memo: Maple.

Please send to PUSH Beaver County, P.O. Box 399, Beaver, PA 15009.

Thank you for participating in the 2024 Beaver County Maple Syrup & Music Festival. We look forward to seeing you in 2025!

Finally, please contact the undersigned should you have any comments, questions, or concerns at your earliest opportunity.

Please note, to eliminate some internal issues, we created a new email account to correspond with our crafters, it is: maple.crafters@pushbeavercounty.org.

Sincerely,

**BEAVER COUNTY MAPLE SYRUP & MUSIC FESTIVAL** 

Georgia E. Miller

Vice Chair + Crafter Coordinator georgiam@pushbeavercounty.org